## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/2002

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bayer Corporation		11/01/2002	CORPORATION: INDIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bayer CropScience LP	
Street Address:	2 T.W. Alexander Drive	
City:	Research Triangle Park	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27709	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2107924	DELTAGARD
Registration Number:	2224684	DELTAGARD
Registration Number:	2550557	DERRINGER
Registration Number:	0755281	DRIONE
Registration Number:	1643315	KICKER
Registration Number:	1603357	PERMANONE
Registration Number:	0758271	STABILENE
Registration Number:	1507757	SUSPEND
Registration Number:	0422355	PYRENONE
Registration Number:	1978901	DELTADUST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)778-4432

TRADEMARK REEL: 003470 FRAME: 0048

900067929

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4127774860 BayerTrademarkUS@bayer.com Email: Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Gitchel Address Line 1: 100 Bayer Road Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15205 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey M. Gitchel /Jeffrey M. Gitchel/ Signature: 01/29/2007 Date:

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Amendment#page1.tif source=Amendment#page2.tif source=Amendment#page3.tif

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND AMENDMENT TO CONTRIBUTION AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT AND MASTER ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Trademark Assignment and Amendment to Contribution and Assumption Agreement and Master Assignment of Trademarks is made between Bayer Corporation, an Indiana corporation with a place of business at 100 Bayer Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, United States of America, and Bayer CropScience LP, a Delaware limited partnership with a place of business at 2 T.W. Alexander Drive, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina, United States of America (collectively, the "Parties") and is made to the Contribution and Assumption Agreement by and between Bayer Corporation and Bayer CropScience LP dated November 1, 2002 (the "CropScience Agreement) and the Master Assignment of Trademarks from Bayer Corporation to Bayer Crop Science LP dated November 1, 2002 (the "CropScience Assignment").

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into the CropScience Agreement, in which Bayer Corporation agreed to contribute all trademarks associated with its crop science business to Bayer CropScience LP, and the CropScience Assignment, which embodied that contribution;

WHEREAS, Bayer Corporation adopted and used the trademarks on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Trademarks") and is the owner of record of the Trademarks on Schedule A;

WHEREAS, the Trademarks were associated with Bayer Corporation's crop science business, but were inadvertently omitted from the schedules for the CropScience Agreement and the CropScience Assignment;

WHEREAS, the Trademarks should have been included in those schedules; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the relevant schedules to the CropScience Agreement and the CropScience Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. The relevant schedules to the CropScience Agreement and the CropScience Assignment are hereby amended to include the Trademarks on Schedule A.
- 2. Bayer Corporation accordingly transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Bayer CropScience LP all of Bayer Corporation's right, title, and

interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks, nunc pro tunc, effective as of November 1, 2002.

**BAYER CORPORATION** 

By:

George J. Lykos

Title: Senior Vice President, Chief

Legal Officer and Secretary

Dated: January \_\_\_, 2007

BAYER CROPSCIENCE LP

Keith R. Abrams

Title: Assistant Secretary

Dated: January 24, 2007

### SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country
DELTADUST DELTAGARD DELTAGARD DERRINGER DRIONE KICKER PERMANONE PYRENONE STABILENE SUSPEND	1978901 2107924 2224684 2550557 0755281 1643315 1603357 0422355 0758271 TMA136467 1507757	June 4, 1996 October 21, 1997 February 16, 1999 March 19, 2002 August 27, 1963 May 7, 1991 June 26, 1990 July 16, 1946 October 15, 1963 July 3, 1964 October 11, 1988	United States

**RECORDED: 01/29/2007**